Hetal Vichhi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

HETAL
BHARAT
VICHHI

Digitally signed by HETAL BHARAT VICHHI
DN: c=IN, o=Personal,
2.5.4.20=cbae400cc65300743263e1481fec
252a5cabb44c52e745b483041f0c4f89d2d
4, postalCode=400065, st=MAHARASHTRA,
serialNumber=ae736c3ab7d8e5c918ba906
b1e77c365c16b4710b428db14cbb3879bf2
8cc093, cn=HETAL BHARAT VICHHI
Date: 2020.07.17 15:03:57 +05'30'

Sr.
No.

1.
2.

t+-4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

"'.
~

ANNEXURE I

Stdtemenl 0 11 Im pacL of Audit Qualifica tio ns (for uudit report with modified opinio n)
submitted alo ngwith Annual Audited Financial Results - (St<llH..htlunc (liuj C Olisol iJa teJ
separately).

Statement o n Imp~lct of Auuit QUCllifica Lions for the Financial year ended March 31, 2020
[See Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 20161

Particulars Standalone Consolidated
(Rs. in CroTes) (Rs. In Crores)

Audited Figures Auditp.d FielJres A udited Figures Audited
(ns reported (audited figures (a, reported Figures
before adjusting after adjusting before adjusting (audited
for qualifications) for qualification) for figures after

qualifications) adjusting for
, qualifications)

Turnover J Total income 153.15 153.15 1,503.65 1,503.65
Tota l Expenditure 938.55 938.55 2,639.30 2,639.30
Net Profit I (Loss) (596.8~ (596.85) (914.91J (914.911
Earninl!S Per Share (in Rs.) (36.0) (36.0) (55.2) (55.2)
Total Assets 7,957.46 7,957.46 8,075.23 8,075.23
Total Liabilities 6,996.82 6,996.82 10,700.34 10,700.34
Net Worth 960.64 960.64 -<2,625.11) (2,625.11)
Any other financial item(s) None None None None
(as fclt appropriate by the
mana~ement)

II. I Audit Q ualification :
For Standalone Financial Statement
(a) Details or Aud it Qualification:

1. We draw yuur atlt:l1lion lo the (ollowing :
a) The Company, at the time of its transition to Ind AS effective April 1, 2015, had opted

for and adopted the revaluation model. for its land and bujldings, in accordance with
Ind AS 16 - Property, Plr:mt & Equipment. As per P~ra 34 of rnd AS 16, the Company

ought to have, as a t March 3 1,2020, carried out a revalua tion of the land and buildings